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! ! ! ! ! !
! !
光ファイバ真空フィードスルーは加圧された圧力チャンバーに光ファイバを簡単に通すこ
とができます。１ｃｈ、４ｃｈ、８ｃｈのモデルからご選定頂けます。ファイバは、圧縮
エンドキャップと本体内部のスクイーザーに押さえられた軟性のシーラント材を通してい
ます。これにより、ファイバの周りのシーラント材が密閉します。様々なシーラント材を
使用することができます。２５０℃までのほとんどのアプリケーションではＶｉｔｏｎ
を、低温のアプリケーションではＴｅｆｌｏｎを推奨しています。!
１／４”ＮＰＴ規格の真空フィードスルーが標準品となりますが、１／８”ＮＰＴの製品も
ご提供可能です。!
!
特徴：!
・真空・圧力シーリング!
・９００um・３ｍｍ被服の保護チューブでご提供が可能です。!
・非常にコンパクトな設計となります。!
・低損失!
・簡単に実装できます。!
・ｃｈ数に応じて製作することが可能です。（１ｃｈ、４ｃｈ、８ｃｈ）!
!
仕様：!
ガスリーク比：　＜1x10^-8 scc/sec (tested with 100 psig He)!
シーラント材：Teflon 又はViton!
ファイバサイズ：125～1000um クラッド径!
重量：＜１００ｇ!
!
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　　　　　　　　　　　　光ファイバ真空フィードスルー
!!!

温度範囲：-20～+230℃（Ｖｉｔｏｎシーラント材）、-180～+230℃（Ｔｅｆｌｏｎ
シーラント材!
!

!!
製品番号指定方法：VAC-0A-S-FMJ-XY-W-a/b-1-L!
A: ｃｈ数、１，４、８ｃｈを選択できます。!
S: シーラント材：テフロンの場合Ｔ，Ｖｉｔｏｎの場合Ｖを指定下さい。!
F: ファイバタイプ：マルチモードファイバの場合Ｍ，シングルモードファイバの場合Ｓ，
偏波保持ファイバの場合Ｐをご指定下さい。!
XY: コネクタ種類：FC, SC, ST(PC研磨か、角度研磨）を指定下さい。!
W: 波長を指定下さい。!
a/b: 使用するファイバのコア径・クラッド径を指定下さい。!
Ｌ：両端のファイバケーブルの長さをご指定下さい。!

!
カスタム製作にも対応できますので、どうぞご相談下さい。

波長 1310/1550
nm

980nm 780nm 633nm 488nm 400nm 320nm

動作波長
（ｎｍ）

1290-1650
nm

980-1550n
m

760-980nm 600-850nm 450-650nm 400-450nm 320-400nm

ファイバコ
ア・クラッ
ド径

9/125um 6/125um 5/125um 4/125um 3.5/125um 3/125um 2/125um

挿入損失 0.8dB 1.2dB 1.5dB 2.5dB 3.0dB 3.5dB 4.0dB
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Single Channel Penetrating Feedthrough Four Channel Penetrating Feedthrough

Receptacle Style Feedthrough

Feedthrough Type: 1 for Single Channel
4 for Four Fiber Channel

Sealant Material: T for Teflon
V for Viton

Fiber Type: M for Multimode
S for Singlemode
P for Polarization Maintaining
QM for High Power Multimode
QS for High Power Singlemode
QP for High Power PM

Fiber Length, in meters, on each side of
the feedthrough.
a: Compressive End Cap side
b: Feedthrough Body side

Fiber Core/Cladding in Microns:
9/125 for 1300/1550nm SM fiber

See tables 1 to 5 of the Standard Tables for
other standard fiber sizes.

Wavelength: Specify in nanometers
(Example: 633 for 633nm)

For multimode fibers specify either UVVIS
for ultraviolet/visible wavelengths or IRVIS
for visible/infrared wavelengths

Connector Code: 3S = Super NTT-FC/PC
3U = Ultra NTT-FC/PC
3A = Angled NTT-FC/PC
8 = AT&T-ST
8U = Ultra AT&T-ST
SC = SC
SCU = Ultra SC

See Table 6 of the Standard Tables for other
connectors.
(For other types we can provide it with hybrid
adapters.)

Receptacle Code: (one on each end)
3 = For FC Connectors
3A = Angle polished FC Connector
For other type connectors we can provide 
receptacle type feedthrough with above 
mentioned connectors along with 
applicable hybrid adaptors on each side.

See table 6 of the Standard Tables for other
connectors

Fiber Type: M for Multimode
S for Singlemode

Core/Cladding Diameter, in microns

Receptacle Type: VAC-XY-W-a/b-F

ORDERING INFORMATION:
Penetrating Feedthrough Type:  VAC-0A-S-FMJ-XY-W-a/b-1-L

Wavelength: Specify in nanometers
(Example: 1550 for 1550nm)
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Fiber Type: M for Multimode
S for Singlemode

Core/Cladding Diameter, in microns

Receptacle Type: VAC-XY-W-a/b-F

ORDERING INFORMATION:
Penetrating Feedthrough Type:  VAC-0A-S-FMJ-XY-W-a/b-1-L

Wavelength: Specify in nanometers
(Example: 1550 for 1550nm)
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